(9) All structures shall at all times be maintained in a condition satisfactory to the 

Department. 

Section 16.  Refrigerating Pipes.  

(1) Agreement Required. Applicants for permission to lay refrigerating pipes shall 
enter into an agreement, and give a bond satisfactory to the City Solicitor in the sum of twenty-
five thousand Dollars ($25,000.00), indemnifying the City for any loss or damages that may 
occur in the exercise of the privileges herein granted, or that may hereafter be granted by the 
Streets Department and shall also be conditioned upon faithful compliance with all the pro-
visions indicated herein.